Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 1124-21 Version: 1 Name: Request Council authorization to execute an

American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 subrecipient agreement with Community Action Council to provide temporary non-congregate emergency shelter during the winter months, November 1, 2021

until April 30, 2022 for hou

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 10/28/2021 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 12/2/2021 Final action: 12/2/2021

Enactment date: 12/2/2021 Enactment #: R-658-2021

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute a Subrecipient Agreement with Community Action Council ("CAC") in order to allocate \$1,400,000 of Federal Grant funds awarded pursuant to the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 to the CAC for the provision of temporary non-congregate emergency shelter and case management services, and authorizing the Mayor to execute any other needed Agreements or Amendments with

the CAC related to the use of these funds. [Div. of Grants and Special Programs, Lanter]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ADDENDUM 1 CAC Temp Shelter ARPA, 2. Blue Sheet Memo Temp Shelter, 3. BA 11376

Homeless Winter Shelter, 4. 2341 ESG Winter Shelter Budget FINAL, 5. ARPA Agreement CAC Temp

Shelter, 6. 00743359.pdf, 7. R-658-2021, 8. Contract #238-2021, 9. Contract #238-2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2021	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
11/18/2021	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
11/9/2021	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass